15 October 2010



For Immediate Release

## Press release

China Mobile completes the share subscription of SPD Bank through subsidiary Guangdong Mobile

China Mobile Limited ("the Company") is pleased to announce that in respect of the share subscription agreement entered into between its wholly owned subsidiary China Mobile Group Guangdong Company Limited ("Guangdong Mobile") and Shanghai Pudong Development Bank Co., Ltd. ("SPD Bank") on 10 March 2010, all necessary approvals from government and relevant regulatory authorities in respect of the subscription have been obtained, and other conditions precedent to the completion of the subscription that are required to be fulfilled have also been fulfilled, completion of the subscription has taken place and Guangdong Mobile has been registered as a shareholder of SPD Bank.

Copyright 2010 China Mobile Limited